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1. Introduction

This classification report defines the classification assigned to ‘UCO SolidPanel’ precast
lightweight wall panel (49mm thick,927 kg/m®) in accordance with the procedures given in EN
13501-1: 2007+A1:20009.

2. Details of classified product

2.1. End use application

The product is ‘UCO SolidPanel precast lightweight wall panel (49mm thick, 927 kg/m?®) for
use in external and internal wall system.

2.2. Product description

The product is fully described in the test reports in support of this classification listed in

clause 3.1

3. Testreports and results in support of classification

3.1 Test reports

Name of laboratory

Name of sponsor

Test report reference

Test method

TUV SUD PSB 7191128873-MEC15/1-JV )
Pte Ltd UAC Bhd dated 0B Feb 2016 BS EN ISO 1716: 2010
TUV SUD PSB 7191128873-MEC15/2-JV .
Pte Ltd UAC Bhd B T 501 BS EN ISO 1182: 2010
3.2. Results
Test results
Continuous Compliance
Test method Parameters Number of tests P
parameters parameters
(mean values)
BS EN ISO 1716 PCS (MJ/kg) -0.09 <2.0 | Compliant
BS EN ISO 1182 AT (°C) 21.7 <30 Compliant
Am (%) 9.0 <50 Compliant
T; (sec) 0 0 Compliant
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4. Classification and field of application
4.1. Reference of classification

This classification has been carried out in accordance with clause 11.8.1 of EN 13501-1:
2007 +A1: 20009.

4.2. Classification

The product, ‘UCO SolidPanel’ precast lightweight wall panel (49mm thick, 927 kg/m®), in
relation to its reaction to fire behaviour meet the requirements to be classified as Al.

Therefore, the classification of the ‘UCO SolidPanel’ precast lightweight wall panel (49mm
thick, 927 kg/m®) in accordance with BS EN 13501-1: 2007 +A1:2009 is:

Reaction to fire classification: A1l
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4.3. End use application and product parameter
The classification in clause 4.2 only applies to the product described in clause 2 of this
report and is only valid for the following parameters and applications:

- External and Internal Wall System

5.0 Limitation

This classification document does not represent type approval or certification of the
product.

Leong %Qnedhou Jgseph Chng

Senior Associate Engineer Assista
(Fire Property)
Mechanical
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Please note that this Report is issued under the following terms:

1.

This report applies to the sample of the specific product/equipment given at the time of its testing/calibration. The results are not used to
indicate or imply that they are applicable to other similar items. In addition, such results must not be used to indicate or imply that TUV SUD
PSB approves, recommends or endorses the manufacturer, supplier or user of such product/equipment, or that TUV SUD PSB in any way
“guarantees” the later performance of the product/equipment. Unless otherwise stated in this report, no tests were conducted to determine
long term effects of using the specific product/equipment.

The sample/s mentioned in this report is/are submitted/supplied/manufactured by the Client. TUV SUD PSB therefore assumes no
responsibility for the accuracy of information on the brand name, model number, origin of manufacture, consignment or any information
supplied.

Nothing in this report shall be interpreted to mean that TUV SUD PSB has verified or ascertained any endorsement or marks from any other
testing authority or bodies that may be found on that sample.

This report shall not be reproduced wholly or in parts and no reference shall be made by the Client to TUV SUD PSB or to the report or results
furnished by TUV SUD PSB in any advertisements or sales promotion.

Unless otherwise stated, the tests were carried out in TUV SUD PSB Pte Ltd, No.1 Science Park Drive Singapore 118221,

July 2011
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